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TITLE SPONSOR

Mallard Bay – Proud Partner of MOGA
Book Premier Montana Guided Adventures with Ease

Please join us in thanking Mallard Bay, the premier
online marketplace for guided hunting and fishing
adventures! As MOGA's proud partner, Mallard Bay
empowers clients to easily search, compare, and
book directly with our trusted, vetted professional
outfitters, all with real-time availability, verified
reviews, secure payments, and full transparency. 

Discover unforgettable Montana experiences, from
quality deer and elk hunts and world-class fly fishing
on legendary rivers, to relaxing guest ranch and lodge
stays, authentic backcountry pack trips, and
horseback or rafting adventures. This modern
platform streamlines bookings for clients while
equipping outfitters with powerful tools to grow their
businesses. Thank you, Mallard Bay, for your
sponsorship and dedication to Montana's outfitting
heritage!

THANK YOU!



WELCOME
MONTANA OUTFITTERS & GUIDES ASSOC.

WINTER CONVENTION AND BANQUET

MISSION

VISION

To protect, enhance, and effectively represent the Montana
Outfitting Industry in all its forms.

MOGA will foster a vibrant professional outfitting industry
focused on client safety while providing diverse and ethical
customer services. We will promote the conservation and
sustainable, scientifically-based, management of
Montana’s natural resources and the stewardship of our
cultural heritage. We will be an active partner in Montana’s
tourism economy and advocate for minimal but
responsible industry regulation.

WELCOME



BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Please welcome your 2026 Montana Outfitters and
Guides Association Board of Directors dedicated
professionals representing hunting, fishing, guest
ranches, horseback, and backcountry operations on
public and private lands across every region of our
great state.

PRESIDENT – ROD PASCHKE, 
SIZZLIN S OUTFITTERS

PRESIDENT ELECT – SCOTT VOLLMER, 
SCOTT VOLLMER OUTFITTING

VICE PRESIDENT – CHRIS FABER, 
MONTANA OUTFITTING COMPANY

 
DISTRICT 1 DIRECTOR – CODY CARR

DISTRICT 2 DIRECTOR – ANTHONY VON RUDDEN
DISTRICT 3 DIRECTOR – ERIC CHRISTOPHERSON

DISTRICT 4 DIRECTOR – RICH BIRDSELL
DISTRICT 5 DIRECTOR – WES SARGENT
DISTRICT 6 DIRECTOR – JD STENSLAND

DISTRICT 7 DIRECTOR – TROY SAMS
DIRECTOR AT LARGE – KENNY LOW 

Over 250 collective years of  leadership, experience,
and commitment to Montana’s outfitting heritage .



BOARD MEETING
Board Room

FIRST AID CERTIFICATION COURSE
by Outside Aid Safety Training

Copper 3

REGISTRATION DESK OPEN
Dwell Space

OUTFITTER & GUIDE SOCIAL
Competitions and Beverages

Kings Ballroom

FRIDAY AGENDA
9 AM-4 PM 

1-4 PM

1-6 PM

4-6:00 PM



BREAKFAST
Breakfast Buffet
Kings Ballroom

OPENING REMARKS AND
STATE OF MOGA

Kings Ballroom

BREAKOUT SESSION 1

“Empowered People Drive Profitability”
by Zebulon LLC

Copper 4+5

“MTN Tough Backcountry Hunter”
Copper 1+2

BREAKOUT SESSION 2

“Outfitting the Ones Who Lead the Way”
by Woodsmen Outfitter Solutions

Copper 4+5

“WFA Saved the Day”
by Outside Aid Safety Training 

Copper 1+2

SATURDAY AGENDA
7-9:00 AM

8-8:45 AM

9:00-9:45 AM

10-10:45 AM



BREAKOUT SESSION 3

“Wildlife, Habitat, and Fisheries”
by MT Fish Wildlife and Parks

Copper 4+5

“The Past, Present & Future of
Bighorn Sheep & Goats in Montana”
by Montana Wild Sheep Foundation

Copper 1+2

LUNCH
Cold Cut Sandwich Buffet

Kings Ballroom

MALLARD BAY KEYNOTE
“Building a Generational Outfitting

Business in a Changing Market”
Kings Ballroom

BREAKOUT SESSION 4

“EXPLORE ACT & Permits”
by US Forest Service

Copper 4+5

“New Gear/Apparel and How to Use it”
by Duck Camp

Copper 1+2

SATURDAY AGENDA
11-11:45 PM

12-12:30 PM

12:30-1:15 PM

1:30-2:15 PM



BREAKOUT SESSION 5

“Practical Insurance & Risk
Management for Outfitters and Guides”

by CBIZ
Copper 4+5

“Scoring and Field Judging”
by Boone & Crockett, Pope & Young

Copper 1+2

BREAKOUT SESSION 6

“AI and How to Win 
Marketing Montana in 2026”

by Tony Butler
Copper 4+5

“Professional Guiding”
by Scott Reekers

Copper 1+2

BANQUET SOCIAL
Competitions and Beverages

Kings Ballroom

SATURDAY AGENDA
2:30-3:15 PM

3:30-4:15 PM

4:15-6 PM



BANQUET BEGINS
Kings Ballroom

WELCOME TO THE MOGA BANQUET
MC Intro and

Presentation of the Colors

DINNER SERVED
Baseball-Cut Top Sirloin

KEYNOTE SPEAKER
by AG Austin Knudsen

PRESENTATION OF AWARDS

AUCTION BEGINS
Items Listed on Page 13

BANQUET
6:00 PM

6:15 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:15 PM

8:00 PM



FELLOWSHIP BREAKFAST
Led by Victor Sassoon

and Bill Coate
Kings Ballroom

SUNDAY AGENDA
7-9:45 AM

Victor Sassoon, a 50-year-old Puerto Rico native, is a US
Army Special Operations veteran who served as a
recon/sniper with the 75th Ranger Regiment, 2nd
Battalion. He survived intense combat, severe trauma, a
near-fatal suicide attempt resulting in a two-month
coma, multiple surgeries, traumatic brain injury, facial
reconstruction, loss of speech, right-side paralysis, and
paralysis from the waist down. Once an atheist without
hope, his life was radically transformed on April 7, 2017,
by a powerful encounter with Jesus Christ. Despite the
tragic deaths of his father, father-in-law, and only son
within 18 months, his unwavering faith fuels his mission
with Mighty Oaks Foundation. Through his testimony,
Victor dedicates his life to “saving lives, restoring
families, and changing legacies for all eternity,” showing
God’s power can redeem even the most broken lives.



GOLD SPONSORS

THANK YOU!



Raffle Items (10 Chances to Win – $20 each or 6 for $100)
1.  1 Year Life Flight Membership ($250 value) 
2.  1 Year Life Flight Membership ($250 value)
3.  $250 The Tackle Shop Gift Card 
4.  Vortex Viper HD 11-33x50 Spotting Scope ($850 value) 
5.  $1,000 Guidefitter.com Gift Card 
6.  Montana Sportsmen for Fish and Wildlife Lifetime

Membership ($750 value) 
7.  Foundations for Wildlife Management Lifetime

Membership ($1,400 value) 
8.  Wild Sheep Foundation Lifetime Membership ($1,500

value)
9.  2 (4) Day Passes to 2026 SCI Convention Feb 18-21

($1,000 value).
10.  SCI Lifetime Membership ($1,800 value) 

Banquet Auction Items
1.  Outfitter Cart from ATV Backpacker ($1,895 value)
2.  Handmade Quilt ($2,500 estimated value – all

proceeds support Big Hearts) 
3.  $2,000 Duck Camp Men’s & Women’s Head to Toe

Apparel 
4.  5-Day Guided South African Plains Game Safari for 2

Hunters ($9,400 value) 
5.  2 Montana Canvas Bridger Wall Tents ($3,000 value)
6.  1 Year Elite Mallard Bay Services ($6,000 value) 
7.  2026 or 2027 Spring Bear Hunt with Cody Carr’s

Hunting Adventures ($4,950 value) 
8.  2 Day Guided Molokai Axis Deer Hunt for 2 Hunters

($8,500 value) 
9.  4 Day Argentina or Uruguay Dove Hunt for 4 Hunters

($16,000 value) 
10.  Governor's Shiras Moose Tag ($65,000+ value) 

RAFFLE & BANQUET AUCTION



SILVER SPONSORS

THANK YOU!



HOTEL MAP



2024 HADF CONTRIBUTORS

Hunter and Angler Defense Fund – Thank You! 
MOGA’s strength starts with our members, thank you for
your annual dues and unwavering commitment to
Montana’s outfitting community. Your membership
makes our daily work possible. A special thank you to
everyone who contributed to the Hunter and Angler
Defense Fund in 2024. Together, you helped raise an
impressive $124,000 to support legislative advocacy,
our lobbyist, strategic communications, and legal
defense, directly protecting and strengthening
Montana’s hunting, fishing, and outfitting traditions.

TIM ABBOT - DEEP CANYON GUEST RANCH
 ERIC ALBUS – MILK RIVER OUTFITTERS

KEITH ATCHESON – HUNTERS MONTANA LLC
TRAVIS BARKER – FORD CREEK GUEST RANCH

JACK BILLINGSLEY – BILLINGSLEY RANCH OUTFITTERS
RICH BIRDSELL – NORTHERN ROCKIES OUTFITTERS
T. PHILLIP BOWERS – LONE WOLF GUIDE SERVICES

JUSTIN BURDETT – RANGER PEAK OUTFITTING
KELLY BURKE – BURKE RANCH OUTFITTERS

SCOTT CARGILL – IRON WHEEL, MT MTN LION ADVENTURES
CODY CARR – CODY CARR’S HUNTING ADVENTURES

SHANE CARR – WEST SLOPE OUTFITTERS
JEFF CHADD – MAJESTIC MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS

ERIC CHRISTOPHERSON – 16 MILE OUTFITTERS
MIKE COLPO - LAZY BAR O J OUTFITTERS

MARK DECOCK – M.A.D OUTFITTING
JACK DAVIS – FLYING DIAMOND GUIDE SERVICE

JOE DILSCHNEIDER – TROUT STALKERS LLC



2024 HADF CONTRIBUTORS
PAUL DONAHOE – DONOHOE OUTFITTING
PAUL ELLIS – SUNDAY CREEK OUTFITTERS

CHRIS FABER – MONTANA OUTFITTING COMPANY
WILLIAM FLYNN – MONTANA ELK AND TROUT

CHRIS FRANCIS - C. FRANCIS & CO. SPORTING AGENTS
BILL GALT – BIRCH CREEK OUTFITTERS

TODD GARDNER - GARDNER RANCH OUTFITTERS
SY GILLILAND – SNS OUTFITTER & GUIDES

RUSS GREENWOOD – DOONAN GULCH OUTFITTERS
ANDY GUY: DUDLEY SCHNEIDER & SCOTT LINDSEY

WAGNER HARMON – MONTANA RIVER RANCH
MONTY HANKINSON – M AND M OUTFITTERS
KEVIN HAWKINS – KEVIN HAWKINS FISHING

LLOYD KETCHUM – LLOYD KETCHUM OUTFITTERS
MATTHEW KLUMPP – WALKER OUTFITTING

JAMMIN KREBS – WESTERN TIMBERLINE OUTFITTERS
BRETT LANDWEHR – LANDWEHR OUTFITTERS

DOUG LANDERS – ELK RIDGE OUTFITTERS
DENNIS LEVAQUE – DL ELK OUTFITTERS

JOE LEYO – LEYO OUTFITTING
TIM LINEHAN – LINEHAN OUTFITTING CO.

KENNY LOW – K LAZY 3 OUTFITTERS
BUD MARTIN – REDBONE OUTFITTING

CAMERON MAYO – ABSAROKA BEARTOOTH OUTFITTERS
CHARLES MCDOUGAL – 2 H OUTDOORS

BRYANT MIKKELSON – TIMBER MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS
ACE MILLS – MILLS BIG GAME ADVENTURES

KIETH MILLER – MONTANA WHITETAILS
CRAIG NEAL – BROKEN HART ADVENTURES

LUKE NOVICH – 4 DOT OUTFITTERS



2024 HADF CONTRIBUTORS

JUSTIN O’HAIR – CHIMNEY ROCK OUTFITTERS
BILL PERKINS – PERKINS OUTFITTERS

RANDY PETRICH – RISING SON OUTFITTERS
ROD PASCHKE – SIZZLIN S OUTFITTERS
CHARLIE REIN – ANCHOR OUTFITTERS

JACK RICH – RICH RANCH OUTFITTING & GUEST RANCH
SCOTT SALLEE – BLACK MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS

TROY SAMS - TROPHIES WEST OUTFITTING
WES SARGENT - CAYUSE HILLS OUTFITTERS

RICHARD SCHNEIDER – J & J GUIDE SERVICE
JD STENSLAND - CIRCLE S OUTFITTERS

PAT TABOR - SWAN MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS
SCOTT VOLLMER – SCOTT VOLLMER OUTFITTING

ANTHONY VON RUDDEN – MT BIG GAME OUTFITTERS
JOHN WAY – THE TACKLE SHOP

BILL WOOD – TREE’D UP OUTFITTERS
MARK YOUNG – MARK YOUNG OUTFITTERS

Your generosity fuels our shared mission to defend
access and opportunity for generations to come. We’re
grateful for every member and every contribution that
keeps MOGA strong.



BRONZE SPONSORS

THANK YOU!



THE COMPLETE OUTFITTER
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

PROUD PARTNER OF

SCAN TO
LEARN MORE 

GROW YOUR BRAND
STREAMLINE YOUR BUSINESS
RETAIN YOUR CLIENTS


